

B  
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12261/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2012 in RP No.252/2012, WPC No.3007/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THANNICKAL GOPINATHAN NANDKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.C.GEORGE MLA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Roshan, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Saurav, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG  
R.13 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Kushal Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Yashpreet Singh, Adv.

R.1 Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. Nakal Mohta, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 5.9.2012 circulated on behalf of respondent no.1.

In view of the request made in the letter, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER