

Shri M.T. Goerge, learned counsel appearing for the State of Kerala is directed to produce all the records pertaining to the case and also the decision taken by the State Government for entrusting the investigation to the Central Bureau of Investigation insofar as the role(s) played by respondent Nos. 7,8,9,10 and 12 in award of tender for IT Services Management, consisting of Operations Maintenance, Upgrade, Security Audit & Certification of the existing State Data Centre and three Net work Operating Centres under the State Information Infrastructure of the Government of Kerala to respondent No. 11 on the next date of hearing.

Call the matter on 23.09.2013.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |